
Official Box Score - Final
Charlotte at FGCU
02/05/2026 at FGCU Softball Complex (Fort Myers, Fla.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Charlotte 0 4 1 1 3 9 9 0 5

FGCU 0 0 0 0 1 1 5 5 5

Win: Bowling,Brooke (1-0) Loss: Ash,Victoria (0-1) Save: None.

Charlotte 9 (1-0 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

10  Williams,Olivia CF 3 0 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

13  OHearn,Brelyn (PH) 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

3  Dirks,London RF 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1

2  Tisdale,Emma (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

11  Lord,Jenna 3B 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 1

33 Ritchie,Teagan SS 3 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 0 0

21  Wilson,Audrey21 C 2 1 1 0 0 0 3 1 0 0

20 Berry,Lilian (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1  Cammarn,Reece (C) 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0

17  Lewis,Sydney DH 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

00 Keller,Carley (PR/DH) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Shoemaker,Emma 2B 2 1 1 0 1 0 2 1 0 1

23 Jarrell,Jaylah (PR) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7  Nguyen,Savanna 1B 3 2 2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

6  Aldrich,Chloe LF 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

32 Bowling,Brooke P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 26 9 9 7 3 2 15 11 0 5

BATTING

2B: Lord (off Ash); Wilson (off Ash); Shoemaker (off Gabrielse); Aldrich (off Ash).

3B: Williams (off Ash).

HR: Ritchie (5th, 0 out, RBI off Gabrielse)

TB: Williams 3; Lord 2; Wilson 2; Shoemaker 2; Ritchie 4; Aldrich 2. 2-Out RBI:

Williams 2; Nguyen 2.

Team RISP: 3-9.

FGCU 1 (0-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

2  Black,Olivia CF 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 Wiggs,Parris LF 3 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 1

22 Daniels,KiKi RF 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 2

13  Leiti,Mackenzie 1B 2 0 1 0 0 1 7 0 2 0

3  Thompson,Ally 2B 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 4 0 0

18  Gibson,Nikki 3B 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 1

17  Meek,Tiffany DH 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

27 Drijvers,Sietske C 2 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0

20 Williams,KMari (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5  Wylie,Sophie SS 2 0 1 0 0 1 2 2 0 0

24 Ash,Victoria P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0

88 Gabrielse,Tegan (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 19 1 5 1 2 6 15 12 5 4

BATTING

2B: Leiti (off Bowling).

TB: Leiti 2.

Team RISP: 1-6.

BASERUNNING

CS: Meek (by Bowling/Cammarn).

CLT IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

32 Bowling,Brooke (W) 5.0 5 1 1 2 6 21 19 97 60

Totals 5.0 5 1 1 2 6 21 19 97 60

WP: Bowling.

GO-FO: Bowling 4-4.

FGCU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

24 Ash,Victoria (L) 3.0 5 6 2 1 1 18 17 51 34
88 Gabrielse,Tegan (4) 2.0 4 3 3 2 1 11 9 39 19

Totals 5.0 9 9 5 3 2 29 26 90 53

WP: Gabrielse. Inher. Rnrs: Ash 0/2.

GO-FO: Ash 5-3; Gabrielse 4-0.

Umpires: HP: James Stewart; 1B: Dominic Gainey; 2B: ; 3B: Jonathan Hagenbuch.

First Pitch:6:35 PM. Duration:1:47.

Attendance:247
FGCU Kickoff Classic - Game 1



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Charlotte at FGCU
02/05/2026 at FGCU Softball Complex (Fort Myers, Fla.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Charlotte 0 4 1 1 3 9 9 0 5

FGCU 0 0 0 0 1 1 5 5 5

Charlotte starters:
10/cf/Williams,Olivia; 3/rf/Dirks,London; 11/3b/Lord,Jenna; 33/ss/Ritchie,Teagan; 21/c/Wilson,Audrey21; 17/dh/Lewis,Sydney;

22/2b/Shoemaker,Emma; 7/1b/Nguyen,Savanna; 6/lf/Aldrich,Chloe; 32/p/Bowling,Brooke;

FGCU starters:
2/cf/Black,Olivia; 23/lf/Wiggs,Parris; 22/rf/Daniels,KiKi; 13/1b/Leiti,Mackenzie; 3/2b/Thompson,Ally; 18/3b/Gibson,Nikki; 17/dh/Meek,Tiffany;

27/c/Drijvers,Sietske; 5/ss/Wylie,Sophie; 24/p/Ash,Victoria;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - CLT batting

Williams,Olivia fouled out to rf (1-2 KFB).

Dirks,London grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 KBBKF).

Lord,Jenna grounded out to the left side of the infield, 3b to 1b (1-0 B).

Bottom of 1st - FGCU batting

Black,Olivia flied out to cf (2-2 KFBB).

Wiggs,Parris struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS).

Daniels,KiKi flied out to shallow right field putout by rf (3-2 BBKKFBFFF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

CLT 0 0 0 0

FGCU 0 0 0 0



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - CLT batting

Ritchie,Teagan flied out to lf (1-0 B).

Wilson,Audrey21 doubled to deep center field (0-0).

Lewis,Sydney grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-1 S); Wilson,Audrey21 advanced to third base.

Shoemaker,Emma walked (3-0 BBBB).

Nguyen,Savanna singled to shallow center field, 2RBI (1-1 BK); Wilson,Audrey21 scored; Shoemaker,Emma

scored from first base.

Aldrich,Chloe reached on a fielding error fielding by 1b by Leiti,Mackenzie (E3) (2-2 KBKFB); Nguyen,Savanna

advanced from first base to third base on play and a throwing error by Gibson,Nikki (E5); Aldrich,Chloe
advanced to second base on play and error.

Williams,Olivia tripled to left field, 2RBI (1-2 FBF); Nguyen,Savanna scored, unearned; Aldrich,Chloe scored
from second base, unearned.

Dirks,London grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0).

Bottom of 2nd - FGCU batting

Leiti,Mackenzie doubled to deep center field (0-1 F).

Leiti,Mackenzie advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Thompson,Ally struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS).

Gibson,Nikki struck out looking (3-2 KKBFBBK).

Meek,Tiffany walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Meek,Tiffany out caught stealing at second base, c to ss.

THIS
INNING R H E L

CLT 4 3 2 1

FGCU 0 1 0 1



3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - CLT batting

Lord,Jenna doubled to deep center field (0-0).

Ritchie,Teagan struck out looking (2-2 KBBKK).

Wilson,Audrey21 reached on an error by Leiti,Mackenzie (E3 A6) (0-0); Lord,Jenna scored from second base,
unearned.

CLT substitution: Berry,Lilian pinch running for Wilson,Audrey21.

Lewis,Sydney flied out to lf (1-1 BK).

Shoemaker,Emma grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0).

Bottom of 3rd - FGCU batting

CLT substitution: Cammarn,Reece replaces Berry,Lilian at c, batting 5th.

Drijvers,Sietske flied out to cf (2-1 BKB).

Wylie,Sophie singled to shallow right field (1-2 SBF).

Black,Olivia reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-2 KFBF); Wylie,Sophie out at second base, 3b to 2b.

Wiggs,Parris flied out to shallow right field putout by rf (2-2 KBBF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

CLT 1 1 1 1

FGCU 0 1 0 1

4th Inning
Top of 4th - CLT batting

Nguyen,Savanna reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Gibson,Nikki (E5) (1-2 KFB).

Aldrich,Chloe doubled to right field (0-0); Nguyen,Savanna advanced from first base, scored on play and a
fielding error by Gibson,Nikki (E5), unearned; Aldrich,Chloe advanced to third base on play and error.

FGCU pitching change: Gabrielse,Tegan replaces Ash,Victoria.

Williams,Olivia reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (2-0 BB); Aldrich,Chloe out at home, 2b to c.

Dirks,London reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (0-0); Williams,Olivia out at second base, 2b to ss.

Lord,Jenna grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-1 BKB).

Bottom of 4th - FGCU batting

Daniels,KiKi walked (3-0 BBBB).

Leiti,Mackenzie struck out swinging (0-2 SSS).

Thompson,Ally struck out looking (1-2 BSFK).

Gibson,Nikki grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 FB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

CLT 1 1 2 1

FGCU 0 0 0 1



5th Inning
Top of 5th - CLT batting

Ritchie,Teagan homered to deep left field, 1st of season, RBI (1-2 KSB).

Cammarn,Reece grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 K).

Lewis,Sydney singled to shallow center field (3-2 KBBFB).

CLT substitution: Keller,Carley pinch running for Lewis,Sydney.

Shoemaker,Emma doubled down the right field line (2-0 BB); Keller,Carley advanced from first base to third base.

CLT substitution: Jarrell,Jaylah pinch running for Shoemaker,Emma.

Nguyen,Savanna singled to right center, 2RBI (1-1 FB); Keller,Carley scored; Jarrell,Jaylah scored from second

base; Nguyen,Savanna out at second base, rf to ss.

Aldrich,Chloe walked (3-1 FBBBB).

CLT substitution: OHearn,Brelyn pinch hitting for Williams,Olivia.

Aldrich,Chloe advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

OHearn,Brelyn walked (3-0 BBBB).

CLT substitution: Tisdale,Emma pinch hitting for Dirks,London.

Tisdale,Emma struck out looking on dropped third strike, out at first c (1-2 BKSK).

Bottom of 5th - FGCU batting

CLT substitution: Williams,Olivia replaces OHearn,Brelyn at cf, batting 1st.

CLT substitution: Dirks,London replaces Tisdale,Emma at rf, batting 2nd.

CLT position change: Keller,Carley remains in the game at dh

CLT substitution: Shoemaker,Emma replaces Jarrell,Jaylah at 2b, batting 7th.

Meek,Tiffany singled down the right field line (1-2 KFB).

Drijvers,Sietske singled to left center (1-0 B); Meek,Tiffany advanced to second base.

FGCU substitution: Williams,KMari pinch running for Drijvers,Sietske.

Wylie,Sophie struck out looking (0-2 KFK).

Black,Olivia singled up the middle (0-1 F); Meek,Tiffany advanced to third base; Williams,KMari advanced to
second base.

Wiggs,Parris reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base, RBI (1-2 BFF); Meek,Tiffany scored;
Williams,KMari advanced to third base; Black,Olivia out at second base, 2b to ss.

Daniels,KiKi reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-1 KBB); Wiggs,Parris out at second base, ss to 2b.

THIS
INNING R H E L

CLT 3 4 0 2

FGCU 1 3 0 2



Scoring Innings - Final
Charlotte at FGCU
02/05/2026 at FGCU Softball Complex (Fort Myers, Fla.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Charlotte 0 4 1 1 3 9 9 0 5

FGCU 0 0 0 0 1 1 5 5 5

Charlotte starters:
10/cf/Williams,Olivia; 3/rf/Dirks,London; 11/3b/Lord,Jenna; 33/ss/Ritchie,Teagan; 21/c/Wilson,Audrey21; 17/dh/Lewis,Sydney;

22/2b/Shoemaker,Emma; 7/1b/Nguyen,Savanna; 6/lf/Aldrich,Chloe; 32/p/Bowling,Brooke;

FGCU starters:
2/cf/Black,Olivia; 23/lf/Wiggs,Parris; 22/rf/Daniels,KiKi; 13/1b/Leiti,Mackenzie; 3/2b/Thompson,Ally; 18/3b/Gibson,Nikki; 17/dh/Meek,Tiffany;

27/c/Drijvers,Sietske; 5/ss/Wylie,Sophie; 24/p/Ash,Victoria;

Top of 2nd - CLT batting

Ritchie,Teagan flied out to lf (1-0 B).

Wilson,Audrey21 doubled to deep center field (0-0).

Lewis,Sydney grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-1 S); Wilson,Audrey21 advanced to third base.

Shoemaker,Emma walked (3-0 BBBB).

Nguyen,Savanna singled to shallow center field, 2RBI (1-1 BK); Wilson,Audrey21 scored; Shoemaker,Emma scored from first base.

Aldrich,Chloe reached on a fielding error fielding by 1b by Leiti,Mackenzie (E3) (2-2 KBKFB); Nguyen,Savanna advanced from first base to third
base on play and a throwing error by Gibson,Nikki (E5); Aldrich,Chloe advanced to second base on play and error.

Williams,Olivia tripled to left field, 2RBI (1-2 FBF); Nguyen,Savanna scored, unearned; Aldrich,Chloe scored from second base, unearned.

Dirks,London grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0).

4 R, 3 H, 2 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 3rd - CLT batting

Lord,Jenna doubled to deep center field (0-0).

Ritchie,Teagan struck out looking (2-2 KBBKK).

Wilson,Audrey21 reached on an error by Leiti,Mackenzie (E3 A6) (0-0); Lord,Jenna scored from second base, unearned.

CLT substitution: Berry,Lilian pinch running for Wilson,Audrey21.

Lewis,Sydney flied out to lf (1-1 BK).

Shoemaker,Emma grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0).

1 R, 1 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 4th - CLT batting

Nguyen,Savanna reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Gibson,Nikki (E5) (1-2 KFB).

Aldrich,Chloe doubled to right field (0-0); Nguyen,Savanna advanced from first base, scored on play and a fielding error by Gibson,Nikki
(E5), unearned; Aldrich,Chloe advanced to third base on play and error.

FGCU pitching change: Gabrielse,Tegan replaces Ash,Victoria.

Williams,Olivia reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (2-0 BB); Aldrich,Chloe out at home, 2b to c.

Dirks,London reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (0-0); Williams,Olivia out at second base, 2b to ss.



Lord,Jenna grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-1 BKB).

1 R, 1 H, 2 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 5th - CLT batting

Ritchie,Teagan homered to deep left field, 1st of season, RBI (1-2 KSB).

Cammarn,Reece grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 K).

Lewis,Sydney singled to shallow center field (3-2 KBBFB).

CLT substitution: Keller,Carley pinch running for Lewis,Sydney.

Shoemaker,Emma doubled down the right field line (2-0 BB); Keller,Carley advanced from first base to third base.

CLT substitution: Jarrell,Jaylah pinch running for Shoemaker,Emma.

Nguyen,Savanna singled to right center, 2RBI (1-1 FB); Keller,Carley scored; Jarrell,Jaylah scored from second base; Nguyen,Savanna out at
second base, rf to ss.

Aldrich,Chloe walked (3-1 FBBBB).

CLT substitution: OHearn,Brelyn pinch hitting for Williams,Olivia.

Aldrich,Chloe advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

OHearn,Brelyn walked (3-0 BBBB).

CLT substitution: Tisdale,Emma pinch hitting for Dirks,London.

Tisdale,Emma struck out looking on dropped third strike, out at first c (1-2 BKSK).

3 R, 4 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 5th - FGCU batting

CLT substitution: Williams,Olivia replaces OHearn,Brelyn at cf, batting 1st.

CLT substitution: Dirks,London replaces Tisdale,Emma at rf, batting 2nd.

CLT position change: Keller,Carley remains in the game at dh

CLT substitution: Shoemaker,Emma replaces Jarrell,Jaylah at 2b, batting 7th.

Meek,Tiffany singled down the right field line (1-2 KFB).

Drijvers,Sietske singled to left center (1-0 B); Meek,Tiffany advanced to second base.

FGCU substitution: Williams,KMari pinch running for Drijvers,Sietske.

Wylie,Sophie struck out looking (0-2 KFK).

Black,Olivia singled up the middle (0-1 F); Meek,Tiffany advanced to third base; Williams,KMari advanced to second base.

Wiggs,Parris reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base, RBI (1-2 BFF); Meek,Tiffany scored; Williams,KMari advanced to third base;

Black,Olivia out at second base, 2b to ss.

Daniels,KiKi reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-1 KBB); Wiggs,Parris out at second base, ss to 2b.

1 R, 3 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.



Charlotte at FGCU
02/05/2026 at FGCU Softball Complex (Fort Myers, Fla.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Charlotte 0 4 1 1 3 9 9 0 5

FGCU 0 0 0 0 1 1 5 5 5

CHARLOTTE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 AB R H RBI

1 #10 Williams, Olivia
#13 O'Hearn, Brelyn

cf 3

0

0

0

1

0

2

0

2 #3 Dirks, London
#2 Tisdale, Emma

rf 3

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

3 #11 Lord, Jenna 3b 3 1 1 0

4 #33 Ritchie, Teagan ss 3 1 1 1

5 #1 Cammarn, Reece
#21 Wilson, Audrey
#20 Berry, Lilian

c 1

2

0

0

1

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

6 #00 Keller, Carley
#17 Lewis, Sydney

dh 0

3

1

0

0

1

0

0

7 #22 Shoemaker, Emma
#23 Jarrell, Jaylah

2b 2

0

1

1

1

0

0

0

8 #7 Nguyen, Savanna 1b 3 2 2 4

9 #6 Aldrich, Chloe lf 2 1 1 0

Totals 26 9 9 7
Runs 0 4 1 1 3 9
Hits 0 3 1 1 4 9
Errors 0 2 1 2 0 5
LOB 0 1 1 1 2 5

CLT IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

32 Bowling,Brooke (W) 5.0 5 1 1 2 6 21 19 97 60

Totals 5.0 5 1 1 2 6 21 19 97 60

WP: Bowling.

GO-FO: Bowling 4-4.
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Charlotte at FGCU
02/05/2026 at FGCU Softball Complex (Fort Myers, Fla.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Charlotte 0 4 1 1 3 9 9 0 5

FGCU 0 0 0 0 1 1 5 5 5

FGCU SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 AB R H RBI

1 #2 Black, Olivia cf 3 0 1 0

2 #23 Wiggs, Parris lf 3 0 0 1

3 #22 Daniels, KiKi rf 2 0 0 0

4 #13 Leiti, Mackenzie 1b 2 0 1 0

5 #3 Thompson, Ally 2b 2 0 0 0

6 #18 Gibson, Nikki 3b 2 0 0 0

7 #17 Meek, Tiffany dh 1 1 1 0

8 #20 Williams, K'Mari
#27 Drijvers, Sietske

PR 0

2

0

0

0

1

0

0

9 #5 Wylie, Sophie ss 2 0 1 0

Totals 19 1 5 1
Runs 0 0 0 0 1 1
Hits 0 1 1 0 3 5
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 0 1 1 1 2 4

FGCU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

24 Ash,Victoria (L) 3.0 5 6 2 1 1 18 17 51 34
88 Gabrielse,Tegan (4) 2.0 4 3 3 2 1 11 9 39 19

Totals 5.0 9 9 5 3 2 29 26 90 53

WP: Gabrielse. Inher. Rnrs: Ash 0/2.

GO-FO: Ash 5-3; Gabrielse 4-0.
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